Founded in 1972 in Taipei, Taiwan
and now a proven leader in the
power adapters and electronic
ballasts, Phihong is bringing the same quality
and engineering excellence to the new LED
driver products. With revenues for 2010 in
excess of $550 million, Phihong has research
and development centers in New York, USA and

•	 Down Lights •	 Wash Lights
•	 Parking •	 Architectural
•	 Street Lighting •	 Office Lighting
Copyright © 2012. All rights reserved. Phihong is not responsible for any printing errors in this document. Phihong reserves the right to make changes
in product specifications without notice or liability. All information is subject to Phihong’s own data and is considered accurate at the time of printing.
For most up-to-date specifications, please review source material provided on the website www.phihong.com.3
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6 700mA 2.5V - 7.5V >0.70 >70% IP20 PDA006B-700C-H*
10 700mA 7.5V - 12V >0.90 >75% IP20 PDA010B-700C-R
15 350mA 17.5V - 42V >0.90 >82% IP20 PDA015B-350C-R
30 700mA 15V - 42V >0.95 >82% IP20 PDA030B-700C-R
Constant Current LED DriversC
O
N
STA
N
T C
U
R
R
E
N
T D
R
IVE
R
S
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Product Name
Min. Typ. Max.
37W 350mA 22V 24.5V 26.5V >0.90 >83% IP65 PDA037W-350G-R
50W 459mA 22V 24.5V 26.5V >0.90 >83% IP65 PDA050W-450G-R
Features
•	 108VAC to 304VAC universal input
•	 IP65 water resistant design enabling operation in

•	 IP20 rated for dry locations
•	 Low profile design for discreet placement
•	 3 Year warranty
•	 Wide operating temperature range
•	 Limited power source
Notes: *This unit is designed to be halogen free
5
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6 700mA 2.5V - 7.5V >0.70 >70% IP20 PDA006A-700C-H*
10 700mA 7.5V - 12V >0.90 >75% IP20 PDA010A-700C-R
15 350mA 17.5V - 42V >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA015A-350C-R
30 700mA 15V - 42V >0.95 >82% IP20 PDA030A-700C-R
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA012B-350C-R
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA012B-350C-H-R*
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >0.90 >75% IP20 PDA012A-350C-R
12W 350mA 20V - 34.3V >0.90 >75% IP20 PDA012A-350C-H-R*
C
O
N
ST

•	 Wide operating temperature range
•	 Class 2 per UL1310
•	 3 Year warranty (8 years on ‘H’ models)
Notes: *This unit is available as a higher reliability model from the base model. Average rated lifespan is increased to 100,000 hours.
Notes: *This unit is available as a higher reliability model from the base model. Average rated lifespan is increased to 100,000 hours.
Notes: *This unit is designed to be halogen free
6
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6W 350mA 9V - 17V >0.90 >73% IP20 PDA006A-350S-R
6W 700mA 5V - 8.6V >0.90 >73% IP20 PDA006A-700S-R
6W 1000mA 4V - 6V >0.90 >69% IP20 PDA006A-1A0S-R
12W 350mA 17V - 34V >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA012A-350S-R
12W 700mA 9V - 17v >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA012A-700S-R
12W 1000mA 6V - 12V >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA012A-1A0S-R
12W 1500mA 6V - 8V >0.90 >77% IP20 PDA012A-1A5S-R
24W 700mA 20V - 34V >0.90 >82% IP20 PDA024A-700S-R
24W 1000mA 16V - 24V >0.90 >82% IP20 PDA024A-1A0S-R
24W 1500mA 10V - 16V >0.90 >82% IP20 PDA024A-1A5S-R
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Efficiency IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
6W 350mA 9V - 17V >0.90 >73% IP67 PDA006A-350B-R
6W 700mA 5V - 8.6V >0.90 >73% IP67 PDA006A-700B-R
6W 1000mA 4V - 6V >0.90 >69% IP67 PDA006A-1A0B-R
Constant Current LED DriversC
O
N

•	 IP67 rated for waterproof operation
•	 Low profile design
•	 Limited power source
•	 3 Year warranty
7
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Typical
Efficiency
IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
72W 3000mA 18V - 24V >0.90 >85% IP65 PDA072B-3A0G-R
80W 1670mA 35V - 48V >0.90 >85% IP65 PDA080B-1A6G-R
125W 1400mA 67V - 89.3V >0.90 >90% IP65 PDA125B-1A4F-R
125W 1050mA 94V - 119V >0.90 >90% IP65 PDA125B-1A0F-R
125W 700mA 134V - 178.6V >0.90 >91% IP65 PDA125B-700F-R
Rated
Power
Nominal Output
Current
DC Output Voltage Range Power
Factor
Typical
Efficiency
IP Rating Model Name
Min. Typ. Max
72W 3000mA 18V - 24V >0.90 >85% IP65 PDA072W-3A0G-R
80W 1670mA 35V - 48V >0.90 >85% IP65 PDA080W-1A6G-R
125W 1400mA 67V - 89.3V >0.90 >90% IP65 PDA125W-1A4F-R
125W 1050mA 94V - 119V >0.90 >90% IP65 PDA125W-1A0F-R
125W 700mA 134V - 178.6V >0.90 >91% IP65 PDA125W-700F-R
C
O
N
ST